Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor; Western Block, <u>Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091</u>

No. 758-IE

Date:11.03.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

In terms of Notification No. 834-PAR (Trg) dated 25.08.2004 of Personnel & Administrative Reforms Department, Govt. of West Bengal, the Governor has been pleased to exempt from passing Departmental Examination in respect of Shri Chittaranjan Roy, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-III under Kangsabati Canals Division No.-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate since he has crossed the bar of age limit of 52 (Fifty Two) years as on 04.08.2017 and he has joined in the post of Assistant Engineer (Civil) on 29.12.2017 (F.N.) under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, West Bengal by promotion from the post of Junior Engineer (Civil).

By Order of Governor,

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 758/1(7)-IE

Date:11.03.2022

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :

- 1. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 2. Chief Engineer (South West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Khasjungle, P.O.-Abas, Paschim Midnapore- 721 102.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, P.O.-Kenduadihi, Bankura-722 102.
- 4. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canal Division No.-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, P.O.-Khatra, Bankura- 722 140.
- 5. Shri Chittaranjan Roy, Assistant Engineer (Civil), posted as Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No.-III under Kangsabati Canals Division No.-II, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, P.O.-Khatra, Bankura- 722 140.
- C. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th Fl., Salt Lake; Kolkata-700 091- with request to upload this Order in Departmental portal.
 - 7. Sri Sujay Saha, OSD & Ex-Officio Deputy Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal